

"

SLP(Crl.)No. 2305 OF 2004
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 441/2005 in SLP(Crl.) No.2305/2004

MOHD. YOUSUF

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AFAQ JAHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For restoration)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for restoration is allowed.

The SLP is restored to its original number.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master